FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	11-16-	1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ÖMB Nö. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10087	8828 2. Name and addr	ached original documents or copy thereof. ess of receiving party(ies): Gear, Inc
		Suite G	7200 Aloma Avenue ark State: FL ZIP: 32792 ddress(es) attached?
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/758,546 		B. Patent	
5. Name and address of party to whom co-concerning document should be mailed: Name: John G. Chupa, Esq. Internal Address:	prrespondence	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)
Street Address: 31313 Northwestern Hi Suite 205 City: Farmington Hills State: M 1/13/1998 DHGUYEN 00000050 08758546	II ZIP: <u>48334</u>	8. Deposit accoun	t number: e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 0P	20,101		\
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John G. Chupa (Reg. No. 33,483) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Flatents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Gregory W. Brackett (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 1043

Chatham Pines Circle, Apt. #205 Winter Springs, Florida 32708, have invented new and useful

improvements in:

Pre-Spinning and lubricating System for Worm Drive Power Transmissions and Bearing

Assembly Components

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States filed with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on November 29, 1996 and given serial number 08/758,546.

AND WHEREAS, Roller Gear, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 7200 Aloma

Avenue, Suite G, Winter Park, Florida 32792, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention and said application for Letter Patent of the United States, and in

and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and

thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these

presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right,

title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all

Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be

granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part

of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and

executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale

not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon

the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all

PATENT

REEL: 9572 FRAME: 0930

lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Gregory W. Brackett

State of Michigan

County of Clange

> Patricia a Cafalrica Notary Public

> > PATRICIA A. CALABRESE
> > Notary Public - State of Florida
> > My Commission Expires Aug 10, 2001
> > Commission = CC670369

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/09/1998 REEL: 9572 FRAME: 0931